MYy urade Keport rrint

O

Y
APU

Student Name
Student ID
Social Security

Student Address

Course Title
Course Number
Session

Course Grade
Credit Hours
Current GPA
Grade Posted Date

This Constitutes an official grade report from American Public University. All information shown is drawn from secured

Page 1 ot 1

American Public University System

Wednesday, September 14, 2011

Official Grade Report

Maria Gildenhuys
4215498

3941

160 Birch Street , Winnetka , Chicago , lllinois ,
USA , 60093

Psychopathology
PSYC406

Spring 2011 Session B
B

3

2.6650

6/2/2011 1:10:53 PM

gl

Lyn Geer- VP, University Registrar

database. Questions should be directed to registrar@apus.edu

https://online-campus.apus.edu/APU/pad/srb/frmViewMyGradeReportPrint.aspx?Regis... 9/14/2011



User: Maria Gildenhuys

In Course: PSYC406 B001 Spr 11 (PSYC406B001 Spr 11)

Instructor: Grace M Riley
Grade Builder Summary

Assessment Title

Discussion Board #1

Discussion Board #2

Discussion Board #3

Discussion Board #4

Discussion Board #5

Discussion Board #6

CAPSTONE DISCUSSION

QUIZ #1
QUIZ #2
QUIZ #3
Midterm Exam
Quiz #4
Quiz #5

Final Exam

Total Points Earned: 85.82
Total Percentage: 85.82 %

Current Percentage: 85.82 %

Assessments Completed: 14 out of 14 100

%

Student Score Gradebuilder

47 /50

50/50

49 /50

50750

48 /50

50 /50

73175

28 /40

30.5/40

26 /40

168 / 200

40/ 40

38/50

144 /200

Points
Possible

5

20

100

Gradebuilder
Points Earned

4.7

4.9

4.8

9.73

2.8

3.05

26

16.8

3.04

14.4

85.82

Date
Submitted

Mon Apr 11
16:28:20 2011

Mon Apr 18
22:48:57 2011

Mon Apr 25
16:21:51 2011

Sat May 7
16:30:47 2011

Mon May 16
22:01:07 2011

Fri May 20
21:55:53 2011

Sun May 29
01:38:55 2011

Fri Apr 8
14:57:11 2011

Mon Apr 18
13:46:19 2011

Mon Apr 25
00:34:39 2011

Mon May 2
22:57:21 2011

Sat May 7
22:32:12 2011

Mon May 23
23:52:43 2011

Sat May 28
23:00:21 2011



My Grade Report Print

O)
Y
APU

Student Name
Student ID
Social Security

Student Address

Course Title
Course Number
Session

Course Grade
Credit Hours
Current GPA
Grade Posted Date

This Constitutes an official grade report from American Public University. All information shown is drawn from secured

Page 1 of 1

American Public University System

Wednesday, September 14, 2011

Official Grade Report

Maria Gildenhuys
4215498

3941

160 Birch Street , Winnetka , Chicago , lllinois ,
USA , 60093

Psychology of Addiction & Substance Abuse
PSYC324

Spring 2011 Session B

C+

3

2.3300

5/31/2011 11:03:15 AM

L B

Lyn Geer- VP, Univermsity Registrar

database. Questions should be directed to registrar@apus.edu

https://online-campus.apus.edu/APU/pad/srb/frmViewMyGradeReportPrint.aspx?Regis... 9/14/2011



User: Maria Gildenhuys

In Course: PSYC324 B001 Spr 11 (PSYC324B001Spr11)

Instructor: Rhonda Hackett
Grade Builder Summary

Assessment Title

Week 1 Discussion Board 1

WEEK ONE: CLASS ACTIVITY — CLUB

DRUGS
Week 2 Discussion Board 2

WEEK TWO: ESSAY: THE CASE OF
CHRIS

Week 3 Discussion Board 3

WEEK FIVE: CLASS ACTIVITY TWO —
OTHER DRUGS

Week 4 Discussion Board 4

WEEK SIX: ESSAY PROJECT YOU
CHOOSE CASE STUDY

Week 5 Discussion Board 5

Week 6 Discussion Board 6

Week 7 Discussion Board 7

Week 8 Discussion Board 8

Quiz Number One - MAY ONLY BE
COMPLETED DURING WEEK 3

Midterm Exam - TIMED ONE ACCESS
TEST - MAY ONLY BE ENTERED
DURING WEEK 4

Quiz Number Two - MAY ONLY BE
COMPLETED DURING WEEK 7

FINAL EXAM - TIMED ONE ACCESS
TEST - MAY ONLY BE ENTERED
DURING WEEK 8

Total Points Earned: 345.13
Total Percentage: 78.61 %
Current Percentage: 78.61 %

Assessments Completed: 15 out of 16
93.75 %

Student Score Gradebuilder

23 /33

0/15

31/33

6.5/20

33/33
11715

33/33
5/20

33/33
33/33
31/33
331733
7110

12/20.5

5/10

20.5/25

Points
Possible
33

15

33

20

20

50

439

Gradebuilder
Points Earned

23

31

6.5

33
il

33

33
33
31
33

14.63

10

41

345.13

Date
Submitted

Mon Apr 11
14:19:45 2011

Mon Apr 11
01:31:16 2011

Sun Apr 17
15:32:24 2011

Sun Apr 17
15:23:34 2011

N/A
N/A

N/A

Sun May 15
22:26:28 2011

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Sun Apr 24
22:16:05 2011

Sat Apr 30
23:54:09 2011

Sun May 22
17:49:58 2011

Sun May 29
00:06:50 2011



