

American Public University System

Wednesday, September 14, 2011

Official Grade Report

Student Name Maria Gildenhuys

Student ID 4215498 Social Security 3941

Student Address 160 Birch Street , Winnetka , Chicago , Illinois ,

USA, 60093

Course Title Psychopathology

Course Number PSYC406

Session Spring 2011 Session B

Course Grade

Credit Hours

3

Current GPA

2.6650

Grade Posted Date 6/2/2011 1:10:53 PM

Lyn Geer - VP, University Registrar

This Constitutes an official grade report from American Public University. All information shown is drawn from secured database. Questions should be directed to registrar@apus.edu

User: Maria Gildenhuys In Course: PSYC406 B001 Spr 11 (PSYC406B001 Spr 11) Instructor: Grace M Riley

Grade Builder Summary Assessment Title Student Score Gradebuilder Gradebuilder Date						
Assessment litte	Student Score	Points Possible	Points Earned			
Discussion Board #1	47 / 50	5	4.7	Mon Apr 11 16:28:20 2011		
Discussion Board #2	50 / 50	5	5	Mon Apr 18 22:48:57 2011		
Discussion Board #3	49 / 50	5	4.9	Mon Apr 25 15:21:51 2011		
Discussion Board #4	50 / 50	5	5	Sat May 7 16:30:47 2011		
Discussion Board #5	48 / 50	5	4.8	Mon May 16 22:01:07 2011		
Discussion Board #6	50 / 50	5	5	Fri May 20 21:55:53 2011		
CAPSTONE DISCUSSION	73 / 75	10	9.73	Sun May 29 01:38:55 2011		
QUIZ #1	28 / 40	4	2.8	Fri Apr 8 14:57:11 2011		
QUIZ #2	30.5 / 40	4	3.05	Mon Apr 18 13:46:19 2011		
QUIZ #3	26 / 40	4	2.6	Mon Apr 25 00:34:39 2011		
Midterm Exam	168 / 200	20	16.8	Mon May 2 22:57:21 2011		
Quiz #4	40 / 40	4	4	Sat May 7 22:32:12 2011		
Quiz #5	38 / 50	4	3.04	Mon May 23 23:52:43 2011		
Final Exam	144 / 200	20	14.4	Sat May 28 23:00:21 2011		
Total Points Earned: 85.82 Total Percentage: 85.82 % Current Percentage: 85.82 %		100	85.82			
Assessments Completed: 14 out of 14 100 %						



American Public University System

Wednesday, September 14, 2011

Official Grade Report

Student Name Maria Gildenhuys

Student ID 4215498 Social Security 3941

160 Birch Street , Winnetka , Chicago , Illinois , Student Address

USA, 60093

Course Title Psychology of Addiction & Substance Abuse

Course Number PSYC324

Session Spring 2011 Session B

Course Grade Credit Hours 3 Current GPA 2.3300

Grade Posted Date 5/31/2011 11:03:15 AM

Lyn Geer - VP, University Registrar

This Constitutes an official grade report from American Public University. All information shown is drawn from secured database. Questions should be directed to registrar@apus.edu

User: Maria Gildenhuys In Course: PSYC324 B001 Spr 11 (PSYC324B001Spr11) Instructor: Rhonda Hackett

Grade Builder Summary						
Assessment Title	Student Score	Gradebuilder Points Possible	Gradebuilder Points Earned	Date Submitted		
Week 1 Discussion Board 1	23 / 33	33	23	Mon Apr 11 14:19:45 2011		
WEEK ONE: CLASS ACTIVITY – CLUB DRUGS	0 / 15	15	0	Mon Apr 11 01:31:16 2011		
Week 2 Discussion Board 2	31 / 33	33	31	Sun Apr 17 15:32:24 2011		
WEEK TWO: ESSAY: THE CASE OF CHRIS	6.5 / 20	20	6.5	Sun Apr 17 15:23:34 2011		
Week 3 Discussion Board 3	33 / 33	33	33	N/A		
WEEK FIVE: CLASS ACTIVITY TWO – OTHER DRUGS	11 / 15	15	11	N/A		
Week 4 Discussion Board 4	33 / 33	33	33	N/A		
WEEK SIX: ESSAY PROJECT YOU CHOOSE CASE STUDY	5 / 20	20	5	Sun May 15 22:26:28 2011		
Week 5 Discussion Board 5	33 / 33	33	33	N/A		
Veek 6 Discussion Board 6	33 / 33	33	33	N/A		
Veek 7 Discussion Board 7	31 / 33	33	31	N/A		
Veek 8 Discussion Board 8	33 / 33	33	33	N/A		
Quiz Number One - MAY ONLY BE COMPLETED DURING WEEK 3	7 / 10	10	7	Sun Apr 24 22:16:05 2011		
Midterm Exam - TIMED ONE ACCESS TEST - MAY ONLY BE ENTERED DURING WEEK 4	12 / 20.5	25	14.63	Sat Apr 30 23:54:09 2011		
Quiz Number Two - MAY ONLY BE COMPLETED DURING WEEK 7	5 / 10	20	10	Sun May 22 17:49:58 2011		
FINAL EXAM - TIMED ONE ACCESS TEST - MAY ONLY BE ENTERED DURING WEEK 8	20.5 / 25	50	41	Sun May 29 00:06:50 2011		
Fotal Points Earned: 345.13 Fotal Percentage: 78.61 % Current Percentage: 78.61 % Assessments Completed: 15 out of 16		439	345.13			